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Overview

Identification

ID NUMBER
DDI-PHL-PSA-LTS-2019-V2.0

Version

VERSION DESCRIPTION
V2.0 Final dataset for official estimates

PRODUCTION DATE
2020-12-18

Overview

ABSTRACT

The LTS aims to generate quarterly data on labor turnover (accession and separation rates) as indicators of labor market
activity in small, medium and large business establishments.

The information gathered in this survey is intended to generate timely labor market signals as a sound basis in planning,
policy formulation and decision making in government, business and industry.

KIND OF DATA
Sample survey data [ssd]

UNITS OF ANALYSIS
Establishments

Scope

NOTES
- Total Employment

- Total Accession (Due to Expansion and Replacement)
- Total Separation (Employer-Initiated and Employee-Initiated) with corresponding reasons
- Agency-hired Workers

- Existing Job Vacancies (Number and type of occupations) at the end of the quarter

TOPICS
Topic Vocabulary URI
Business statistics Philippine Statistics Authority
Business and agricultural surveys Philippine Statistics Authority

Coverage
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GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE
National Capital Region

NCR 1 - Manila, San Juan, and Mandaluyong

NCR Il - Marikina and Quezon City

NCR Ill - Makati, Taguig, Pasig and Pateros

NCR IV - Caloocan, Malabon,, Navotas and Valenzuela

NCR V - Pasay, Parafiaque, Las Pifias and Muntinlupa

UNIVERSE

The 2019 LTS samples was extracted from the preliminary 2018 List of Establishments (LE) as of 08 January 2019.

This list was a product of 2018 Updating of List of Establishments (ULE). The updating involved complete enumeration of
establishments in the barangay where "no matched" establishments (establishments listed in other sources but not in the
LE) from prioritized secondary sources are located, barangay with new malls, barangay having establishments with total
employment of 100 and over, barangay with the highest number of establishments from typhoon Yolanda affected
cities/municipalities and barangays with the highest number of establishments for some provinces. Also covered using mail

inquiry, were other "no matched" establishments including those located in distant barangays.

Other sources of updates are the survey feedbacks from the 2016 Annual Survey of Philippine Business and Industry (ASPBI)
and 2018 3rd Quarter Labor Turnover Survey (LTS).

A total of 18,326 establishments in NCR with employment size of at least 20 workers extracted from the 2018 List of
Establishments comprised the LTS 2019 sampling Frame.

Note: Refer to Metadata in Technical Documents.

Producers and Sponsors

PRIMARY INVESTIGATOR(S)

Name Affiliation

Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) National Economic and Development Authority (NEDA)
FUNDING

Name Abbreviation Role

Government of the Philippines GOP Full funding

Metadata Production
METADATA PRODUCED BY

Name Abbreviation Affiliation Role

Employment Demand Statistics Division - Social

Sector Statistics Service EDSD-SSSS Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) Documenter

DATE OF METADATA PRODUCTION
2020-08-18

DDI DOCUMENT VERSION
Version 2.0

DDI DOCUMENT ID
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Sampling

Sampling Procedure

The establishment is the unit of enumeration. The 18,326 sample establishments in NCR included in the frame were
stratified based on the eighteen (18) sections as domains.

The initial sample size per stratum was obtained by taking into account the computed highest Coefficient of Variation (CVh)
at the national level between the estimates on Accession and Separation rates from the final result of the 3rd Quarter 2018
LTS and a target Coefficient of Variation.

A total of 18,326 samples was computed and was further reduced to 1,209 establishments during the 3rd and 4th quarter
2019 LTS. As a sound basis in the reduction of the number of samples, a study has been made on the reliability of data using
previous survey results. The study showed thar regardless of the number of samples taken, data were still reliable.

Note: Refer to Metadata and Field Operations Manual in Technical Documents.
Response Rate

1st Qtr- 90.80%

2nd Qtr- 91.90 %
3rd Qtr - 65.10 %
4th Qtr - 60.60 %

Weighting

Weights were computed as the ratio of the estimated population of establishments to the number of responding
establishments.

Wi = Ni/ni x ni"/n

Where

Wi - Weight in the ith industry stratum

Ni - Total number of establishments in the frame ith industry stratum
ni - Number of sample establishments in the ith industry stratum

n' - Number of responding establishments in the ith industry stratum
n" - Number of eligible units in the ith industry stratum

Note: Refer to Metadata
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Questionnaires

Overview

The 2019 Labor Turnover Survey questionnaire has been designed to capture key labor market trends in the formal sector of
the economy.

The comments/suggestions provided by the Standard Service thru the Statistical Survey Review and Clearance System
(SSRCS) for the improvement of the questionnaire were incorporated as follows:

a.) Use of boxes when coding the PSGC and PSIC to insure the completeness of the code.

b.) Change Average Total Employment (ATE) to Total Employment (TE).

c.) Add boxes for the 2009 PSIC code.

The questionnaire contained the following information:

1. Name and Address of Establishment

2. Main Economic Activity and Major Products/Goods or Services
3. Item of Information

I. Employment
A. Total Employment ( Month 1, Month 2, Month 3)

Il. Labor Turnover

A. Total Accessions (New Hires)
1. Expansion

2. Replacement

B. Total Separation
1. Employee-initiated
1.1 Reason

2. Employer-initiated
2.1 Reason

IIl. Agency-hired Workers (if any)

a. Total Accessions (New Hires)

b. Total Separations

IV. Existing Job Vacancies at the end of the Quarter

4. Certification of Respondents

5. Survey Personnel
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Data Collection

Data Collection Dates

Start End Cycle
2019-08-05 2019-10-11 1st Quarter 2019 and 2nd Qtr 2019
2020-02-19 2020-04-22 3rd Quarter 2019 and 4th Quarter 2019

Time Periods

Start End Cycle

2019-01-01 1st Quarter 2019
2019-04-01 2nd Quarter 2019
2019-07-01 3rd Quarter 2019
2019-10-01 4th Quarter 2019

Data Collection Mode

Face-to-face [f2f]

Data Collection Notes

The conduct of training on data collection and field editing for field personnel was done a week before the actual data
collection to ensure that statistical and survey standards are observed.

Survey Area Supervisors were assigned to allocate questionnaires to job order field personnel. Sample questionnaires were
distributed to field personnel based on their respective area of assignments. They were also provided with "Enumerator's
Control List" where they can record the status of the questionnaires and contact information of the respondents.

Each enumerator was provided with a letter of introduction to be presented to the sample establishment. Upon reaching the
establishment, the enumerator introduced himself/herself to the receptionist or to any person who referred him/her to the
HRD/personnel manager or the designated employee responsible for answering government surveys. In such instance, the
enumerator re-introduced himself/herself to this contact person.

Some of the questionnaires were retrieved on-the-spot upon delivery. If not, the enumerator and respondent/contact person

agreed on the pick-up date or the respondent was advised to send the accomplished LTS form thru electronic mode, e.g., fax
or e-mail with the certification portion duly signed or noted by the contact person.

Questionnaires

The 2019 Labor Turnover Survey questionnaire has been designed to capture key labor market trends in the formal sector of
the economy.

The comments/suggestions provided by the Standard Service thru the Statistical Survey Review and Clearance System
(SSRCS) for the improvement of the questionnaire were incorporated as follows:

a.) Use of boxes when coding the PSGC and PSIC to insure the completeness of the code.

b.) Change Average Total Employment (ATE) to Total Employment (TE).

c.) Add boxes for the 2009 PSIC code.

The questionnaire contained the following information:

1. Name and Address of Establishment

2. Main Economic Activity and Major Products/Goods or Services

3. Iltem of Information



|. Employment
A. Total Employment ( Month 1, Month 2, Month 3)

Il. Labor Turnover

A. Total Accessions (New Hires)
1. Expansion

2. Replacement

B. Total Separation

1. Employee-initiated

1.1 Reason

2. Employer-initiated

2.1 Reason

Ill. Agency-hired Workers (if any)

a. Total Accessions (New Hires)

b. Total Separations

IV. Existing Job Vacancies at the end of the Quarter

4. Certification of Respondents

5. Survey Personnel

Data Collectors

Name Abbreviation
Philippine Statistics Authority PSA
Supervision

Philippines - Labor Turnover Survey 2019

National Economic and Development Authority

The personnel from the PSA Field Offices supervised the data collectors/survey researchers in their respective field offices. In
provinces/areas where there were relatively many establishments to be covered, area supervisors were hired to assist the
survey researchers/encoders in the supervision of data collection activities as well as the manual and machine processing.
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Data Processing

Data Editing

Please refer to Field Operations Manual for editing guidelines on consistency checks among item on page 25.
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Data Appraisal

Estimates of Sampling Error

Not computed
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File Description
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Variable List
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LTS 1Q 2019
Content This file contains all the items in the questionnaires for the 1st Quarter 2019 survey round.
Cases 1854
Variable(s) 77
Structure Pégg 0
Version
Producer Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)
Missing Data
Variables
ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION
V1180 ECN Establishment Control Number discrete character Establishment Control Number
V730 Prov Province discrete character Province
V1067 City_Mun Municipality discrete numeric  Municipality
V1068 Bgy Barangay discrete numeric  Barangay
V1069 rev PSIC Rev PSIC discrete numeric  Rev PSIC
V739  Status Survey Status discrete numeric  Survey Status
V740 maineco Main Economic Activity discrete character Main Economic Activity
V741 rev_mea Revise Main Economic Activity discrete character Revise Main Economic Activity
V742 maj prod Major Product/Goods and Services discrete character Major Product/Goods and Services
V743  rev_mprod Revise Major Product/Goods and discrete character Revise Major Product/Goods and
Services Services
V744  remarks Remarks discrete character Remarks
V745 emp Total Employment contin  numeric  Total Employment
V746 ORIG_MEA R Original Main Economic Activity discrete character Original Main Economic Activity
V747 MPROD R Major Product/Goods and Services discrete character Major Product/Goods and Services
V748 accl Accession (Jan) contin  numeric  Accession (Jan)
V749  acc2 Accession (Feb) contin  numeric  Accession (Feb)
V750 acc3 Accession (Mar) contin  numeric  Accession (Mar)
V751 sepl Separation (Jan) contin numeric  Separation (Jan)
V752 sep2 Separation (Feb) contin  numeric  Separation (Feb)
V753 sep3 Separation (Mar) contin  numeric  Separation (Mar)
V754 gemp Average Employment (Revised) contin  numeric
V755 qacc Total Accession (1st Qtr) contin numeric
V756 gexp Due to Expansion (1st Qtr) contin  numeric
V757 qrep Due to Replacements (1st Qtr) contin  numeric
V758 qgsep Total Separation (1st Qtr) contin  numeric
V759 qeyi Employee-Initiated (1st Qtr) contin  numeric
V760 qeri Employer-Initiated (1st Qtr) contin  numeric
V761 prevemp Previous Total Employment contin  numeric

13



V762
V763
V764
V765
V766
V767
V768
V769
V770
V771
V772
V773
V774
V775
V776
V777
V778
V779
V780
V781
V1098
V783
V784
V785
V786
V787
V788
V789
V790
V791
V1099
V793
V794
V795
V796
V797
V798

V799
V800

empl
emp2
emp3
acclexp
acc2exp
acc3exp
acclrep
acc2rep
acc3rep
sepleri
sep2eri
sep3eri
m1R1
m1R2
m1R3
m1R4
m1R5
m1R6
m1R7
mR11
sepleyi_othl
sepley
sep2ey
sep3ey
m1R6A
m1R7A
m1R8
m1R9
m1R10
m1R11A
sepleyi oth2
ahwl
ahw2
ahw3
tal

ta2

ta3

tsl
ts2

Total Employment (Jan)

Total Employment (Feb)

Total Employment (Mar)

Accession due to Expansion (Jan)
Accession due to Expansion (Feb)
Accession due to Expansion (Mar)
Accession due to Replacement (Jan)
Accession due to Replacement (Feb)
Accession due to Replacement (Mar)
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Jan)
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Feb)
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Mar)
Lack of Market

Financial Losses

Reorganization / Downsizing

Merger / Change in Management
Project Completion

AWOL

Retirement

Others

Other Specify

Employee-Initiated (Jan)
Employee-Initiated (Feb)
Employee-Initiated (Mar)

AWOL

Retirement

Hired by another Company

To Work Abroad

Family Consideration

Others

Other Specify

Agency Hired Worker (Jan)

Agency Hired Worker (Feb)

Agency Hired Worker (Mar)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Jan)
Agency Hired Worker Accession (Feb)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Mar)

Agency Hired Worker Separation (Jan)
Agency Hired Worker Separation (Feb)

contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin
contin
contin
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin

contin

contin

contin

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
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Total Employment (Jan)

Total Employment (Feb)

Total Employment (Mar)

Accession due to Expansion (Jan)
Accession due to Expansion (Feb)
Accession due to Expansion (Mar)
Accession due to Replacement (Jan)
Accession due to Replacement (Feb)
Accession due to Replacement (Mar)
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Jan)
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Feb)
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Mar)
Lack of Market

Financial Losses

Reorganization / Downsizing
Merger / Change in Management
Project Completion

Absent without official leave
Retirement

Others

Other Specify
Separation-Employee-Initiated (Jan)
Separation-Employee-Initiated (Feb)
Separation-Employee-Initiated (Mar)
Absent without official leave
Retirement

Hired by another Company

To Work Abroad

Family Consideration

Others

Other Specify

Agency hired workers (Jan)

Agency hired workers (Feb)

Agency hired workers (Mar)

Agency hired workers accession (Jan)
Agency hired workers accession (Feb)

Agency hired workers accession
(Mar)

Agency Hired Worker Separation (Jan)

Agency Hired Worker Separation
(Feb)

14
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V801 ts3 Agency Hired Worker Separation (Mar) contin  numeric  Agency Hired Worker Separation
(Mar)
V802  buf Weights contin  numeric
V803  buf rev Revise Weights contin  numeric
V804 n_ategrp New employment size discrete numeric
V1063 It1 Labor Turnover (Jan) discrete numeric
V1064 It2 Labor Turnover (Feb) discrete numeric
V1065 It3 Labor Turnover (Mar) discrete numeric
V808 Itq Labor Turnover discrete numeric
V809 maj_ind Major Industry discrete character
V810 nmaj_ind New major industry discrete character

15
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LTS 1Q 2019.sav_vacancies

This file contains all the items in the questionnaires for vacancies during the 1st Quarter 2019 survey

Content round.

Cases 1621

Variable(s) 7

Structure Pégg 0

Version

Producer Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)

Missing Data

Variables

ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION

V1179 ECN Establishment Control Number discrete character Establishment Control Number
V479 nmaj_ind Major Industry discrete character Major Industry
V480 maj_occ  Major Occupation discrete numeric  Major Occupation
V481 PSOC PSOC discrete numeric  PSOC

V482 PSOC rev revised PSOC discrete numeric  revised PSOC

V483 JOBVAC  Title of Occupation discrete character Title of Occupation
V484 NUM_VAC Number of Vacancies contin  numeric  Number of Vacancies

16
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2Q LTS 2019
Content This file contains all the items in the questionnaires for the 2nd Quarter 2019 survey round.
Cases 1881
Variable(s) 77
Structure Pégg 0
Version
Producer Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)
Missing Data
Variables
ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION
V1181 ECN Establishment Control Number discrete character Establishment Control Number
V814  Prov Province discrete character Province
V815 City_Mun Municipality discrete character Municipality
V1100 Bgy Barangay discrete numeric  Barangay
V817 rev _PSIC Rev PSIC discrete character Rev PSIC
V818  Status Survey Status discrete numeric  Survey Status
V819 maineco Main Economic Activity discrete character Main Economic Activity
V820 rev_mea Revise Main Economic Activity discrete character
V821 maj prod Major Product/Goods and Services discrete character Major Product/Goods and Services
V822 rev_mprod Revise Major Product/Goods and discrete character Revise Major Product/Goods and
Services Services
V823 remarks Remarks discrete character Remarks
V824 emp Total Employment contin  numeric  Total Employment
V825 orig_maineco Original Main Economic Activity discrete character Original Main Economic Activity
V826 MPROD R Major Product/Goods and Services discrete character Major Product/Goods and Services
V827 accl Accession (Jan) contin  numeric  Accession (Apr)
V828 acc2 Accession (Feb) contin  numeric  Accession (May)
V829 acc3 Accession (Mar) contin  numeric  Accession (Jun)
V830 sepl Separation (Jan) contin  numeric  Separation (Apr)
V831 sep2 Separation (Feb) contin  numeric  Separation (May)
V832 sep3 Separation (Mar) contin  numeric  Separation (Jun)
V833 gemp Average Employment (Revised) contin  numeric
V834 qacc Total Accession (1st Qtr) contin  numeric
V835 qgexp Due to Expansion (1st Qtr) contin  numeric
V836 qrep Due to Replacements (1st Qtr) contin  numeric
V837 qgsep Total Separation (1st Qtr) contin  numeric
V838  qeyi Employee-Initiated (1st Qtr) contin  numeric
V839 qeri Employer-Initiated (1st Qtr) contin  numeric
V840 prevemp Previous Total Employment contin  numeric
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V841
V842
V843
V844
V845
V846
V847
V848
V849
V850
V851
V852
V853
V854
V855
V856
V857
V858
V859
V860
V1073
V862
V863
V864
V865
V866
V867
V868
V869
V870
V1178
V872
V873
V874
V875
V876

V877
V878

V879

empl
emp2
emp3
acclexp
acc2exp
acc3exp
acclrep
acc2rep
acc3rep
sepleri
sep2eri
sep3eri
m1R1
m1R2
m1R3
m1R4
m1R5
m1R6
m1R7
mR11
sepleyi_othl
sepley
sep2ey
sep3ey
m1R6A
m1R7A
m1R8
m1R9
m1R10
m1R11A
sepleyi oth2
ahwl
ahw2
ahw3
tal

ta2

ta3
tsl

ts2

Total Employment (Jan)

Total Employment (Feb)

Total Employment (Mar)

Accession due to Expansion (Jan)
Accession due to Expansion (Feb)
Accession due to Expansion (Mar)
Accession due to Replacement (Jan)
Accession due to Replacement (Feb)
Accession due to Replacement (Mar)
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Jan)
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Feb)
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Mar)
Lack of Market

Financial Losses

Reorganization / Downsizing
Merger / Change in Management
Project Completion

AWOL

Retirement

Others

Other Specify

Employee-Initiated (Jan)
Employee-Initiated (Feb)
Employee-Initiated (Mar)

AWOL

Retirement

Hired by another Company

To Work Abroad

Family Consideration

Others

Other Specify

Agency Hired Worker (Jan)

Agency Hired Worker (Feb)

Agency Hired Worker (Mar)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Jan)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Feb)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Mar)

Agency Hired Worker Separation (Jan)

Agency Hired Worker Separation (Feb)

contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin
contin
contin
contin

contin

contin

contin

contin

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
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Employment (Apr)

Employment (May)

Employment (Jun)

Accession due to Expansion (Apr))
Accession due to Expansion (May)
Accession due to Expansion (Jun)
Accession due to Replacement (Apr)
Accession due to Replacement (May)
Accession due to Replacement (Jun)
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Apr)
Separation-Employer-Initiated (May)
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Jun)
Lack of Market

Lack of Market

Reorganization / Downsizing
Merger / Change in Management
Project Completion

Absent without official leave
Retirement

Others

Other Specify
Separation-Employee-Initiated (Apr)
Separation-Employee-Initiated (May)
Separation-Employee-Initiated (Jun)
Absent without official leave
Retirement

Hireed by another Company

To Work Abroad

Family Consideration

Others

Other Specify

Agency Hired Worker (Apr)

Agency Hired Worker (May)

Agency Hired Worker (Jun)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Apr)

Agency Hired Worker Accession
(May)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Jun)

Agency Hired Worker Separation
(Apr)

Agency Hired Worker Separation
(May)

18



Philippines - Labor Turnover Survey 2019

V880 ts3 Agency Hired Worker Separation (Mar) contin  numeric G\ge;\cy Hired Worker Separation
un

V881 buf Weights contin  numeric

V882  buf rev Revise Weights contin  numeric

V883 n_ategrp New employment size discrete numeric

vg8g4 Itl Labor Turnover (Jan) contin  numeric

V885 It2 Labor Turnover (Feb) contin  numeric

V886 It3 Labor Turnover (Mar) contin  numeric

V887 Itq Labor Turnover contin  numeric

V888 maj_ind Major Industry discrete character
V889 nmaj_ind New major industry discrete character

19
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LTS 2Q 2019 vacancies

This file contains all the items in the questionnaires for vacancies during the 2nd Quarter 2019 survey

Content round.

Cases 1703

Variable(s) 7

Structure Pégg 0

Version

Producer Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)

Missing Data

Variables

ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION

V1182 ECN Establishment Control Number discrete character Establishment Control Number
V975 nmaj_ind  Major Industry discrete character Major Industry
V976 nmaj_occ2 Major Occupation discrete numeric  Major Occupation
V977 PSOC PSOC discrete numeric  PSOC

V1081 PSOC rev rev PSOC discrete numeric rev_PSOC

V1097 JOBVAC Title of Occupation discrete character Title of Occupation
V980 NUM_VAC Number of Vacancies contin  numeric  Number of Vacancies

20
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LTS 3Q 2019
Content This file contains all the items in the questionnaires for the 3rd Quarter 2019 survey round.
Cases 776

Variable(s) 77
Structure Pégg 0

Version
Producer Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)
Missing Data

Variables
ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION
V1425 ECN Establishment Control Number discrete character
V1349 Prov Province discrete numeric
V1350 City_Mun Municipality discrete numeric
V1351 Bgy Barangay discrete numeric
V1352 rev PSIC Revised PSIC discrete numeric
V1353 Status Survey Status discrete numeric
V1354 maineco Main Economic Activity discrete character
V1355 rev_mea Revise Main Economic Activity discrete character
V1356 maj prod Major Product/Goods and Services discrete character
V1357 rev_mprod Revise Major Product/Goods and Services discrete character
V1358 remarks Remarks discrete character
V1359 emp Total Employment contin  numeric
V1360 orig_maineco Original Main Economic Activity discrete character
V1361 ORIG_MPROD_R Original Major Product/Goods and Services discrete character
V1362 accl Accession (Jul) contin  numeric
V1363 acc2 Accession (Aug) contin  numeric
V1364 acc3 Accession (Sep) contin  numeric
V1365 sepl Separation (Jul) contin  numeric
V1366 sep2 Separation (Aug) contin  numeric
V1367 sep3 Separation (Sep) contin  numeric
V1368 gemp Average Employment (Revised) contin  numeric
V1369 qacc Total Accession (3rd Qtr) contin  numeric
V1370 qexp Due to Expansion (3rd Qtr) contin  numeric
V1371 qrep Due to Replacements (3rd Qtr) contin  numeric
V1372 qgsep Total Separation (3rd Qtr) contin  numeric
V1373 qeyi Employee-Initiated (3rd Qtr) contin  numeric
V1374 qeri Employer-Initiated (3rd Qtr) contin  numeric
V1375 prevemp Previous Total Employment contin  numeric
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V1376
V1377
V1378
V1379
V1380
V1381
V1382
V1383
V1384
V1385
V1386
V1387
V1388
V1389
V1390
V1391
V1392
V1393
V1394
V1395
V1426
V1397
V1398
V1399
V1400
V1401
V1402
V1403
V1404
V1405
V1427
V1407
V1408
V1409
V1410
V1411
V1412
V1413
V1414
V1415
V1416

empl
emp2
emp3
acclexp
acc2exp
acc3exp
acclrep
acc2rep
acc3rep
sepleri
sep2eri
sep3eri
m1R1
m1R2
m1R3
m1R4
m1R5
m1R6
m1R7
mR11
sepleyi_othl
sepley
sep2ey
sep3ey
m1R6A
m1R7A
m1R8
m1R9
m1R10
m1R11A
sepleyi oth2
ahwl
ahw2
ahw3
tal

ta2

ta3

tsl

ts2

ts3

buf

Employment (Jul)
Employment (Aug)
Employment (Sep)

Due to Expansion (Jul)
Due to Expansion (Aug)
Due to Expansion (Sep)
Due to Replacement (Jul)
Due to Replacement (Aug)
Due to Replacement (Sep)
Employer-initiated (Jul)
Employer-initiated (Aug)
Employer-initiated (Sep)
Lack of Market

Financial Losses
Reorganization / Downsizing
Merger / Change in Management
Project Completion

AWOL

Retirement

Others

Other Specify

Separation Employee-initiated (Jul)
Separation Employee-initiated (Aug)
Separation Employee-initiated (Sep)

AWOL

Retirement

Hired by another Company
To Work Abroad

Family Consideration
Others

Other Specify

Agency Hired Worker (Jul)
Agency Hired Worker (Aug)
Agency Hired Worker (Sep)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Jul)
Agency Hired Worker Accession (Aug)
Agency Hired Worker Accession (Sep)
Agency Hired Worker Separation (Jul)
Agency Hired Worker Separation (Aug)
Agency Hired Worker Separation (Sep)

Weights
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contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin
contin
contin
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
discrete
contin

contin

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V1417
V1418
V1419
V1420
V1421
V1422
V1423
V1424

buf_rev
n_ategrp
It1

t2

It3

Itq
maj_ind
nmaj_ind

Revise Weights

New employment size
Labor Turnover (Jul)
Labor Turnover (Aug)
Labor Turnover (Sep)
Labor Turnover (3rd Qtr)
Major Industry

New major industry
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contin
discrete
contin
contin
contin
contin
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character

character
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LTS 3Q 2019 vacancies

Content This file contains all the items in the questionnaires during the 3rd Quarter 2019 survey round.
Cases 663

Variable(s) 7

Structure Pégg 0

Version

Producer Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)

Missing Data
Variables

ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION

V1428 ECN Establishment Control Number discrete character Establishment Control Number
V968 nmaj_ind Major Industry discrete character Major Industry

V969 nmaj occ Major Occupation discrete character Major Occupation

V1090 PSOC PSOC discrete numeric  PSOC

V1091 rev_psoc rev PSOC discrete numeric rev_PSOC

V972 JOBVAC  Title of Occupation discrete character Title of Occupation

V973 NUM_VAC Number of Vacancies contin  numeric  Number of Vacancies
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4Q LTS 2019
Content This file contains all the items in the questionnaires for the 4th Quarter 2019 survey round.
Cases 726
Variable(s) 77
Structure Pégg 0
Version
Producer Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)
Missing Data
Variables
ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION
V1429 ECN Establishment Control Number discrete character Establishment Control Number
V982  Prov Province discrete character Province
V1077 City_Mun Municipality discrete numeric  Municipality
V1092 Bgy Barangay discrete numeric  Barangay
V1093 rev PSIC Revised PSIC contin  numeric
V990  Status Survey Status contin  numeric  Status
V991 maineco Main Economic Activity discrete character Main Economic Activity
V992 rev_mea Revised Main Economic Activity discrete character
V994 maj prod Major Product/Goods and Services discrete character
V995  rev_mprod Revised Major Product discrete character
V996 Remarks Remarks discrete character
V997 emp Current Total Employment contin  numeric
V998 orig_maineco Original Main Economic Activity discrete character
V999  ORIG_mprod_r Original Major Product/Goods and contin  numeric
Services
V1000 ACC1 Accession (Oct) contin ~ numeric  Accession (Oct)
V1001 ACC2 Accession (Nov) contin  numeric  Accession (Nov)
V1002 ACC3 Accession (Dec) contin  numeric  Accession (Dec)
V1003 SEP1 Separation (Oct) contin  numeric  Separation (Oct)
V1004 SEP2 Separation ((Nov) contin  numeric  Separation ((Nov)
V1005 SEP3 Separation (Dec) contin  numeric  Separation (Dec)
V1006 QEMP Average Employment (Revised) contin  numeric
V1007 QACC Total Accession (4th Qtr) contin  numeric
V1008 QEXP Due to Expansion ((4th Qtr) contin  numeric
V1009 QREP Due to Replacements (4th Qtr) contin  numeric
V1010 QSEP Total Separation (4th Qtr) contin  numeric
V1011 QEYI Employee-Initiated (4th Qtr) contin  numeric
V1012 QERI Employer-Initiated (4th Qtr) contin  numeric
V1013 PREVEMP Previous Total Employment contin  numeric
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V1014
V1015
V1016
V1017
V1018
V1019
V1020

V1021

V1022

V1023

V1024

V1025

V1026
V1027
V1028
V1029
V1030
V1031
V1032
V1033
V1430
V1035
V1036
V1037
V1038
V1039
V1040
V1041
V1042
V1043
V1431
V1045
V1046
V1047
V1048

V1049

EMP1
EMP2
EMP3
ACCIEXP
ACC2EXP
ACC3EXP
ACC1REP

ACC2REP

ACC3REP

SEP1ERI

SEP2ERI

SEP3ERI

M1R1
M1R2
M1R3
M1R4
M1R5
M1R6
M1R7
M1R11
SEP1EYI_OTH1
SEP1EYI
SEP2EYI
SEP3EYI
M1R6A
M1R7A
M1R8
M1R9
M1R10
M1R11A
SEP1EYI_OTH2
AHW1
AHW?2
AHW3
TAL

TA2

Employment (Oct)
Employment (Nov)
Employment (Dec)
Accession due to Expansion (Oct)
Accession due to Expansion(Nov)
Accession due to Expansion(Dec)

Accession due to Replacement (Oct)

Accession due to Replacement (Nov)

Accession due to Replacement ((Dec)

Separation Employer-initiated ((Oct)

Separation Employer-initiated ((Oct)

Separation Employer-initiated (Dec)

Lack of Market

Financial Losses
Reorganization / Downsizing
Merger / Change in Management
Project Completion

AWOL

Retirement

Others

Other Specify
Employee-initiated (Oct)
Employee-initiated (Nov)
Employee-initiated (Dec)
AWOL

Retirement

Hired by another Company
To Work Abroad

Family Consideration
Others

Other Specify

Agency Hired Worker (Oct)
Agency Hired Worker (Nov)
Agency Hired Worker (Dec)
Agency Hired Worker Accession (Oct)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Nov)

contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin

contin

contin

contin

contin

contin

contin

contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
discrete
contin
contin
contin
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin
contin
contin

contin

contin

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric
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Employment (Oct)
Employment (Nov)
Employment (Dec)
Accession due to Expansion (Oct)
Accession due to Expansion(Nov)
Accession due to Expansion(Dec)

Accession due to Replacement
(Oct)

Accession due to Replacement
(Nov)

Accession due to Replacement
((Dec)

Separation Employer-initiated
((Oct)

Separation Employer-initiated
((Oct)

Separation Employer-initiated
(Dec)

Lack of Market

Financial Losses
Reorganization / Downsizing
Merger / Change in Management
Project Completion

Absent withour official leave
Retirement

Others

Other Specify
Employee-initiated (Oct)
Employee-initiated (Nov)
Employee-initiated (Dec)
Absent withour official leave
Retirement

Hired by another Company
To Work Abroad

Family Consideration
Others

Other Specify

Agency Hired Worker (Oct)
Agency Hired Worker (Nov)
Agency Hired Worker (Dec)

Agency Hired Worker Accession
(Oct)

Agency Hired Worker Accession
(Nov)
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V1050 TA3 Agency Hired Worker Accession (Dec) contin  numeric  Agency Hired Worker Accession
(Dec)

V1051 TS1 Agency Hired Worker Separation (Octl)  contin  numeric ,z-\cg)]eT)cy Hired Worker Separation

ct

V1052 TS2 Agency Hired Worker Separation (Nov)  contin  numeric  Agency Hired Worker Separation
(Nov)

V1053 TS3 Agency Hired Worker Separation (Dec)  contin  numeric  Agency Hired Worker Separation
(Dec)

V1054 buf weights contin  numeric

V1055 buf rev revised weights contin  numeric

V1056 n_ategrp New employment size discrete numeric

V1057 It1 Labor Turnover (Oct) contin  numeric

V1058 It2 Labor Turnover (Nov) contin  numeric

V1059 It3 Labor Turnover (Dec) contin  numeric

V1060 Itr Labor Turnover (4th Qtr) contin  numeric

V1061 maj_ind Major Industry discrete character

V1062 nmaj_ind New major industry discrete character
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LTS 4Q 2019 vacancies

Content This file contains all the items in the questionnaires for vacancies on 4th Quarter 2019 survey round.
Cases 741

Variable(s) 7

Structure Pégg 0

Version

Producer Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)

Missing Data
Variables

ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION

V1432 ECN Establishment Control Number discrete character Establishment Control Number
V429 nmaj_ind Major Industry discrete character Major Industry

V466 nmaj_occ Major Occupation discrete numeric  Major Occupation

V1094 PSOC PSOC discrete numeric  PSOC

V1095 PSOC rev rev PSOC discrete numeric rev_PSOC

V433 JOBVAC  Title of Occupation discrete character Title of Occupation

V434 NUM_VAC Number of Vacancies contin  numeric  Number of Vacancies
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Establishment Control Number (ECN)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 255

Description

Establishment control number
Literal question
Establishment Control Number

Province (Prov)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1854
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 2

Description

The third and fourth digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the establishment.
Literal question
Province

Municipality (City_Mun)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0

Description

The fifth and sixth digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the establishment.
Literal question

Municipality

Barangay (Bgy)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Description

The last three digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the establishment.
Literal question

Barangay
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Rev PSIC (rev_PSIC)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Description

Revised industry code of the establishment found during field operation.

Literal question
Rev PSIC

Survey Status (Status)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete

Format: numeric

Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-11

Description

Status of the questionnaire after field operations.
Literal question

Survey Status

Main Economic Activity (maineco)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1854
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 86

Description

Philippines - Labor Turnover Survey 2019

Activity that contributes the biggest or major portion of the gross income or revenues of the establishment.

Literal question
Main Economic Activity

Revise Main Economic Activity (rev_mea)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1854
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 86

Description

revised main economic activity found during the field operation
Literal question
Revise Main Economic Activity
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Major Product/Goods and Services (maj_prod)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1650
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 100

Literal question
Major Product/Goods and Services

Revise Major Product/Goods and Services (rev_mprod)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1854
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 100

Literal question
Revise Major Product/Goods and Services

Remarks (remarks)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 68

Literal question
Remarks

Total Employment (emp)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 5 Minimum: 16
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12771
Range: 16-12771 Mean: 193.9
Standard deviation: 658.1
Description

Total number of persons who worked or received pay from the establishment during the survey reference period.
Literal question
Total Employment

Original Main Economic Activity (ORIG_MEA R)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1761
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 100

Literal question
Original Main Economic Activity

Major Product/Goods and Services (MPROD R)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1854
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 100

Literal question
Major Product/Goods and Services

Accession (Jan) (accl)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1726
Range: 0-1726 Mean: 5

Standard deviation: 44.9
Literal question
Accession (Jan)

Accession (Feb) (acc?2)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1726
Range: 0-1726 Mean: 5.9

Standard deviation: 45.3
Literal question
Accession (Feb)

Accession (Mar) (acc3)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 566
Range: 0-566 Mean: 5.6

Standard deviation: 26.3
Literal question

Philippines - Labor Turnover Survey 2019
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Accession (Mar)

Separation (Jan) (sepl)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 799
Range: 0-799 Mean: 5.3

Standard deviation: 36
Literal question
Separation (Jan)

Separation (Feb) (sep2)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 399
Range: 0-399 Mean: 4.2

Standard deviation: 20.6
Literal question
Separation (Feb)

Separation (Mar) (sep3)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1082
Range: 0-1082 Mean: 4.8

Standard deviation: 31.7
Literal question
Separation (Mar)

Average Employment (Revised) (gemp)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
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Total Accession (1st Qtr) (gacc)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Due to Expansion (1st Qtr) (gexp)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Due to Replacements (1st Qtr) (grep)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Total Separation (1st Qtr) (gsep)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Employee-Initiated (1st Qtr) (geyi)
File: LTS 1Q 2019
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Employer-Initiated (1st Qtr) (geri)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
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Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Previous Total Employment (prevemp)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-0

Total Employment (Jan) (emp1l)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 5 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12823
Range: 0-12823 Mean: 191.6

Standard deviation: 648
Description

-+*6Total Employment for January (Total Accessions - Total Separations)

This refers to the number of persons who worked or received pay from the establishment during the reference period. This
includes the following: 1) Working Owners - owners who are actively engaged in the management of the enterprise but do
not receive regular pay; 2) Unpaid Workers - persons working without pay and work for at least 1/3 of the working time
normal to the enterprise; and 3) Paid Officials and Workers - include full-time/part-time workers; employees on paid leaves
(e.g., sick/vacation/maternity/holiday/study leave); and employees working away from the establishment but paid by and
under the control of the firm. Excluded are workers hired through contractor/agency.

Literal question
Total Employment (Jan)

Total Employment (Feb) (emp?2)
File;: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 5 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12793
Range: 0-12793 Mean: 193.3
Standard deviation: 658.3
Description

Total Employment for February (Total Accessions - Total Separations)
Literal question
Total Employment (Feb)
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Total Employment (Mar) (emp3)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 5 Minimum: 16
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12771
Range: 16-12771 Mean: 194.1
Standard deviation: 659.9
Description

Total Employment for March (Total Accessions - Total Separations)
Literal question
Total Employment (Mar)

Accession due to Expansion (Jan) (acclexp)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 500
Range: 0-500 Mean: 1.9
Standard deviation: 15.3
Description

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the establishment due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for January.

Literal question
Accession due to Expansion (Jan)

Accession due to Expansion (Feb) (acc2exp)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 251
Range: 0-251 Mean: 2.3
Standard deviation: 11.9
Description

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the establishment due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for Feb

Literal question
Accession due to Expansion (Feb)

Accession due to Expansion (Mar) (acc3exp)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 391
Range: 0-391 Mean: 2.7

Standard deviation: 17.1
Description

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the establishment due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for March

Literal question
Accession due to Expansion (Mar)

Accession due to Replacement (Jan) (acclrep)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1726
Range: 0-1726 Mean: 3.1
Standard deviation: 41.5
Description

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the establishment due to replacement of separated
workers and employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for January.

Literal question
Accession due to Replacement (Jan)

Accession due to Replacement (Feb) (acc2rep)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1726
Range: 0-1726 Mean: 3.6
Standard deviation: 42.4
Description

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the establishment due to replacement of separated
workers and employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for February.

Literal question
Accession due to Replacement (Feb)

Accession due to Replacement (Mar) (acc3rep)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 283
Range: 0-283 Mean: 2.9
Standard deviation: 14.8
Description
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This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the establishment due to replacement of separated
workers and employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for March.

Literal question
Accession due to Replacement (Mar)

Separation-Employer-Initiated (Jan) (sepleri)
File;: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 748
Range: 0-748 Mean: 2
Standard deviation: 25
Description

This refers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic
reasons for January.

Literal question
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Jan)

Separation-Employer-Initiated (Feb) (sep2eri)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 172
Range: 0-172 Mean: 1.1
Standard deviation: 7.6
Description

This refers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic
reasons for February.

Literal question
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Feb)

Separation-Employer-Initiated (Mar) (sep3eri)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 721
Range: 0-721 Mean: 1.5
Standard deviation: 18.6
Description

This refers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic
reasons for March.

Literal question
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Mar)
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Lack of Market (m1R1)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 8
Format: numeric Invalid: 1846
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-1

Literal question
Lack of Market

Financial Losses (m1R2)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 12
Format: numeric Invalid: 1842
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 2-2

Literal question
Financial Losses

Reorganization / Downsizing (m1R3)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 28
Format: numeric Invalid: 1826
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 3-3

Literal question

Reorganization / Downsizing

Merger / Change in Management (m1R4)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 10
Format: numeric Invalid: 1844
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 4-4

Literal question

Merger / Change in Management

Project Completion (m1R5)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
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Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 5-5

Literal question
Project Completion

AWOL (m1R6)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete

Format: numeric

Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 6-6

Literal question

Absent without official leave

Retirement (m1R7)

File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 7-7
Literal question
Retirement

Others (mR11)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-11
Literal question
Others

Other Specify (sepleyi othl)

File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 2

Literal question

Valid cases: 186
Invalid: 1668
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Other Specify

Employee-Initiated (Jan) (sepleyi)

File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-471

Literal question
Separation-Employee-Initiated (Jan)

Valid cases: 1854
Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 471

Mean: 3.2

Standard deviation: 19.4

Employee-Initiated (Feb) (sep2eyi)

File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-355

Literal question
Separation-Employee-Initiated (Feb)

Valid cases: 1854
Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 355

Mean: 3.1

Standard deviation: 15.9

Employee-Initiated (Mar) (sep3eyi)

File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-361

Literal question
Separation-Employee-Initiated (Mar)

AWOL (m1R6A)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete

Format: numeric

Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 6-6

Literal question

Absent without official leave

Valid cases: 1854
Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 361

Mean: 3.3

Standard deviation: 17.6
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Retirement (m1R7A)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 7-7

Literal question
Retirement

Hired by another Company (m1R8)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 8-8

Literal question
Hired by another Company

To Work Abroad (m1R9)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 9-9
Literal question
To Work Abroad

Family Consideration (m1R10)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 10-10

Literal question
Family Consideration

Others (m1R11A)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
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Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-11

Literal question
Others

Other Specify (sepleyi oth2)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 3

Literal question
Other Specify

Agency Hired Worker (Jan) (ahw1l)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7381
Range: 0-7381 Mean: 11.9

Standard deviation: 179.7
Literal question
Agency hired workers (Jan)

Agency Hired Worker (Feb) (ahw?2)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7685
Range: 0-7685 Mean: 12.1

Standard deviation: 186.3
Literal question
Agency hired workers (Feb)

Agency Hired Worker (Mar) (ahw3)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8041
Range: 0-8041 Mean: 12.5

Standard deviation: 194.2
Literal question
Agency hired workers (Mar)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Jan) (tal)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 428
Range: 0-428 Mean: 0.9

Standard deviation: 14.1
Literal question
Agency hired workers accession (Jan)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Feb) (ta2)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 455
Range: 0-455 Mean: 0.9

Standard deviation: 14
Literal question
Agency hired workers accession (Feb)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Mar) (ta3)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 484
Range: 0-484 Mean: 1.1

Standard deviation: 15.8
Literal question
Agency hired workers accession (Mar)

Agency Hired Worker Separation (Jan) (tsl)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview
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Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 4
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-1500

Literal question
Agency Hired Worker Separation (Jan)

Philippines - Labor Turnover Survey 2019

Valid cases: 1854
Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 1500

Mean: 1.2

Standard deviation: 35.2

Agency Hired Worker Separation (Feb) (ts2)

File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-442

Literal question
Agency Hired Worker Separation (Feb)

Valid cases: 1854
Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 442

Mean: 0.7

Standard deviation: 11.4

Agency Hired Worker Separation (Mar) (ts3)

File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-428

Literal question
Agency Hired Worker Separation (Mar)

Weights (buf)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous

Format: numeric

Width: 8

Decimals: 5

Range: 1-11.6280988704709

Revise Weights (buf rev)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Valid cases: 1854
Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 428

Mean: 0.7

Standard deviation: 11.6

Valid cases: 1854
Invalid: 0

Minimum: 1

Maximum: 11.6

Mean: 7.4

Standard deviation: 3.5
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 5 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 11.6
Range: 1-11.6280988704709 Mean: 7.3

Standard deviation: 3.6

New employment size (n_ategrp)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1854
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Labor Turnover (Jan) (It1)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Labor Turnover (Feb) (1t2)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Labor Turnover (Mar) (It3)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Labor Turnover (Itq)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 1854
Width: 1

Decimals: 0
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Major Industry (maj_ind)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 1

New major industry (nmaj_ind)
File: LTS 1Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 1

Valid cases: 1854
Invalid: 0

Valid cases: 1854
Invalid: 0
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Establishment Control Number (ECN)
File: LTS 1Q 2019.sav_vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 255

Literal question
Establishment Control Number

Major Industry (nmaj_ind)
File: LTS 1Q 2019.sav_vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1621
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Literal question
Major Industry

Major Occupation (maj_occ)
File: LTS 1Q 2019.sav_vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1621
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-1

Literal question

Major Occupation

PSOC (PSOC)
File: LTS 1Q 2019.sav_vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 4
Decimals: 0
Range: 110-9629

Literal question
PSOC

revised PSOC (PSOC rev)
File: LTS 1Q 2019.sav_vacancies

Overview
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Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 4
Decimals: 0
Range: 1111-9629

Literal question
revised PSOC

Title of Occupation (JOBVAC)
File: LTS 1Q 2019.sav_vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1621
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 55

Literal question
Title of Occupation

Number of Vacancies (NUM_VAC)
File: LTS 1Q 2019.sav_vacancies

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1621
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 3 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 412
Range: 1-412 Mean: 6.9

Standard deviation: 24.3
Literal question
Number of Vacancies
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Establishment Control Number (ECN)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 255

Description

Establishment control number
Literal question
Establishment Control Number

Province (Prov)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1881
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 2

Description

The third and fourth digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the establishment.
Literal question
Province

Municipality (City_Mun)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 2

Description

The fifth and sixth digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the establishment.
Literal question

Municipality

Barangay (Bgy)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Description

The last three digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the establishment.
Literal question

Barangay
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Rev PSIC (rev_PSIC)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 6

Description

Revised industry code of the establishment found during field operation.
Literal question

Rev PSIC

Survey Status (Status)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete

Format: numeric

Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-11

Description

Status of the questionnaire after field operations.
Literal question

Survey Status

Main Economic Activity (maineco)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1880
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 94

Description

Philippines - Labor Turnover Survey 2019

Activity that contributes the biggest or major portion of the gross income or revenues of the establishment.

Literal question
Main Economic Activity

Revise Main Economic Activity (rev_mea)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1880
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 94

Description

revised main economic activity found during the field operation

Major Product/Goods and Services (maj_prod)
File: 2Q LTS 2019
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1880
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 100

Literal question
Major Product/Goods and Services

Revise Major Product/Goods and Services (rev_mprod)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1880
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 100

Literal question
Revise Major Product/Goods and Services

Remarks (remarks)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 99

Literal question
Remarks

Total Employment (emp)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1879
Format: numeric Invalid: 2
Width: 5 Minimum: 16
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12975
Range: 16-12975 Mean: 195.9
Standard deviation: 668.2
Description

Total number of persons who worked or received pay from the establishment during the survey reference period.
Literal question
Total Employment

Original Main Economic Activity (orig_maineco)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1881
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 100

Literal question
Original Main Economic Activity
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Major Product/Goods and Services (MPROD R)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1765
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 100

Literal question
Major Product/Goods and Services

Accession (Jan) (accl)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 789
Range: 0-789 Mean: 5.4

Standard deviation: 30.6
Literal question
Accession (Apr)

Accession (Feb) (acc?2)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 487
Range: 0-487 Mean: 5.4

Standard deviation: 25.3
Literal question
Accession (May)

Accession (Mar) (acc3)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 480
Range: 0-480 Mean: 5.5

Standard deviation: 24.6
Literal question
Accession (Jun)

Separation (Jan) (sepl)
File: 2Q LTS 2019
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Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 683
Range: 0-683 Mean: 4.9

Standard deviation: 24.4
Literal question
Separation (Apr)

Separation (Feb) (sep2)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 373
Range: 0-373 Mean: 4.4

Standard deviation: 19.6
Literal question
Separation (May)

Separation (Mar) (sep3)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1082
Range: 0-1082 Mean: 5

Standard deviation: 33.7
Literal question
Separation (Jun)

Average Employment (Revised) (gemp)
File;: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1881
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 16 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12875.3
Range: 0-12875.3333333333 Mean: 195.6

Standard deviation: 670

Total Accession (1st Qtr) (gacc)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1881
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1756
Range: 0-1756 Mean: 16.3

Standard deviation: 74.6

Due to Expansion (1st Qtr) (gexp)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1881
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1158
Range: 0-1158 Mean: 7.3

Standard deviation: 43.4

Due to Replacements (1st Qtr) (grep)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1881
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 681
Range: 0-681 Mean: 9

Standard deviation: 42

Total Separation (1st Qtr) (gsep)
File;: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1881
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2138
Range: 0-2138 Mean: 14.4

Standard deviation: 72.3

Employee-Initiated (1st Qtr) (geyi)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1881
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 968
Range: 0-968 Mean: 9.5

Standard deviation: 44.3
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Employer-Initiated (1st Qtr) (geri)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1881
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1195
Range: 0-1195 Mean: 4.8

Standard deviation: 37.5

Previous Total Employment (prevemp)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-0

Total Employment (Jan) (emp1l)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 5 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12770
Range: 0-12770 Mean: 194.9
Standard deviation: 666.5
Description

Total Employment for April (Total Accessions - Total Separations)

This refers to the number of persons who worked or received pay from the establishment during the reference period. This
includes the following: 1) Working Owners - owners who are actively engaged in the management of the enterprise but do
not receive regular pay; 2) Unpaid Workers - persons working without pay and work for at least 1/3 of the working time
normal to the enterprise; and 3) Paid Officials and Workers - include full-time/part-time workers; employees on paid leaves
(e.g., sick/vacation/maternity/holiday/study leave); and employees working away from the establishment but paid by and
under the control of the firm. Excluded are workers hired through contractor/agency.

Literal question
Employment (Apr)

Total Employment (Feb) (emp?2)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 5 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12881
Range: 0-12881 Mean: 195.8
Standard deviation: 671.7
Description

Total Employment for May (Total Accessions - Total Separations)
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Literal question
Employment (May)

Total Employment (Mar) (emp3)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 5 Minimum: 16
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12975
Range: 16-12975 Mean: 196.4

Standard deviation: 673
Description

Total Employment for Jun (Total Accessions - Total Separations)
Literal question
Employment (Jun)

Accession due to Expansion (Jan) (acclexp)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 646
Range: 0-646 Mean: 2.7
Standard deviation: 21.7
Description

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the establishment due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for April.

Literal question
Accession due to Expansion (Apr))

Accession due to Expansion (Feb) (acc2exp)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 279
Range: 0-279 Mean: 2.3
Standard deviation: 14.1
Description

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the establishment due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for May

Literal question
Accession due to Expansion (May)

Accession due to Expansion (Mar) (acc3exp)
File: 2Q LTS 2019
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Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 233
Range: 0-233 Mean: 2.3
Standard deviation: 13.2
Description

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the establishment due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for Jun

Literal question
Accession due to Expansion (Jun)

Accession due to Replacement (Jan) (acclrep)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 227
Range: 0-227 Mean: 2.7
Standard deviation: 13.1
Description

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the establishment due to replacement of separated
workers and employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for April.

Literal question
Accession due to Replacement (Apr)

Accession due to Replacement (Feb) (acc2rep)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 272
Range: 0-272 Mean: 3.1
Standard deviation: 15.7
Description

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the establishment due to replacement of separated
workers and employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for May.

Literal question
Accession due to Replacement (May)

Accession due to Replacement (Mar) (acc3rep)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 284
Range: 0-284 Mean: 3.2

Standard deviation: 16.1
Description

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the establishment due to replacement of separated
workers and employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for Jun

Literal question
Accession due to Replacement (Jun)

Separation-Employer-Initiated (Jan) (sepleri)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 333
Range: 0-333 Mean: 1.6
Standard deviation: 12.5
Description

This refers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic
reasons for April.

Literal question
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Apr)

Separation-Employer-Initiated (Feb) (sep2eri)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 240
Range: 0-240 Mean: 1.3
Standard deviation: 9.8
Description

This refers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic
reasons for May.

Literal question
Separation-Employer-Initiated (May)

Separation-Employer-Initiated (Mar) (sep3eri)
File;: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 721
Range: 0-721 Mean: 1.9
Standard deviation: 22.4
Description
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This refers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic
reasons for Jun.

Literal question
Separation-Employer-Initiated (Jun)

Lack of Market (m1R1)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-1

Literal question
Lack of Market

Financial Losses (m1R2)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 2-2

Literal question
Lack of Market

Reorganization / Downsizing (m1R3)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 3-3

Literal question
Reorganization / Downsizing

Merger / Change in Management (m1R4)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete

Format: numeric

Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 4-4

Literal question

Merger / Change in Management
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Project Completion (m1R5)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 5-5

Literal question
Project Completion

AWOL (m1R6)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous

Format: numeric

Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 6-6

Literal question

Absent without official leave

Retirement (m1R7)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 7-7
Literal question
Retirement

Others (mR11)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-11
Literal question
Others

Other Specify (sepleyi _othl)

File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
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Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Other Specify

Employee-Initiated (Jan) (sepleyi)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 381
Range: 0-381 Mean: 3.3

Standard deviation: 16
Literal question
Separation-Employee-Initiated (Apr)

Employee-Initiated (Feb) (sep2eyi)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 283
Range: 0-283 Mean: 3.1

Standard deviation: 13.3
Literal question
Separation-Employee-Initiated (May)

Employee-Initiated (Mar) (sep3eyi)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 374
Range: 0-374 Mean: 3.1

Standard deviation: 16.7
Literal question
Separation-Employee-Initiated (Jun)

AWOL (m1R6A)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview
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Type: Continuous

Format: numeric

Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 6-6

Literal question

Absent without official leave

Retirement (m1R7A)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 7-7

Literal question
Retirement

Hired by another Company (m1R8)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete

Format: numeric

Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 8-8

Literal question

Hireed by another Company

To Work Abroad (m1R9)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 9-9
Literal question
To Work Abroad

Family Consideration (m1R10)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 10-10
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Literal question
Family Consideration

Others (m1R11A)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-11

Literal question
Others

Other Specify (sepleyi _oth2)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 3

Literal question
Other Specify

Agency Hired Worker (Jan) (ahw1l)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1879
Format: numeric Invalid: 2

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7994
Range: 0-7994 Mean: 13.3

Standard deviation: 193.5
Literal question
Agency Hired Worker (Apr)

Agency Hired Worker (Feb) (ahw?2)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8239
Range: 0-8239 Mean: 13.7

Standard deviation: 199.6
Literal question
Agency Hired Worker (May)
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Agency Hired Worker (Mar) (ahw3)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1878
Format: numeric Invalid: 3

Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8462
Range: 0-8462 Mean: 14.2

Standard deviation: 205.7
Literal question
Agency Hired Worker (Jun)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Jan) (tal)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 349
Range: 0-349 Mean: 1

Standard deviation: 11.4
Literal question
Agency Hired Worker Accession (Apr)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Feb) (ta2)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 409
Range: 0-409 Mean: 1.1

Standard deviation: 13.6
Literal question
Agency Hired Worker Accession (May)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Mar) (ta3)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1880
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 370
Range: 0-370 Mean: 1.1

Standard deviation: 12.9
Literal question
Agency Hired Worker Accession (Jun)
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Agency Hired Worker Separation (Jan) (tsl)

File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-416

Literal question
Agency Hired Worker Separation (Apr)

Agency Hired Worker Separation

File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-336

Literal question
Agency Hired Worker Separation (May)

Agency Hired Worker Separation

File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-320

Literal question
Agency Hired Worker Separation (Jun)

Weights (buf)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous

Format: numeric

Width: 8

Decimals: 5

Range: 1.05714285714286-13.0515981653986

Revise Weights (buf rev)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Valid cases: 1880
Invalid: 1

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 416

Mean: 0.7

Standard deviation: 10.8

(Feb) (ts2)

Valid cases: 1880
Invalid: 1

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 336

Mean: 0.7

Standard deviation: 9.4

(Mar) (ts3)

Valid cases: 1878
Invalid: 3

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 320

Mean: 0.6

Standard deviation: 8.5

Valid cases: 1881
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.1
Maximum: 13.1
Mean: 8

Standard deviation: 3.8
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Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1881
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 5 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 13.1
Range: 1-13.0515981653986 Mean: 8

Standard deviation: 3.8

New employment size (n_ategrp)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1881
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Labor Turnover (Jan) (It1)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1881
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 7 Minimum: -435
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 600
Range: -435-600 Mean: 0.5

Standard deviation: 27

Labor Turnover (Feb) (It2)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1881
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 7 Minimum: -210
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 281
Range: -210-281 Mean: 0.9

Standard deviation: 16.2

Labor Turnover (Mar) (It3)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1881
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 7 Minimum: -924
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 260
Range: -924-260 Mean: 0.5

Standard deviation: 29.2
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Labor Turnover (Itq)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 5

Decimals: 0
Range: -1453-1141

Major Industry (maj_ind)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 1

New major industry (nmaj_ind)
File: 2Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 1

Valid cases: 1881
Invalid: 0

Minimum: -1453
Maximum: 1141

Mean: 2

Standard deviation: 55.5

Valid cases: 1881
Invalid: 0

Valid cases: 1881
Invalid: 0
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Establishment Control Number (ECN)
File: LTS 2Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 255

Literal question
Establishment Control Number

Major Industry (nmaj_ind)
File: LTS 2Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1703
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Literal question
Major Industry

Major Occupation (nmaj_occ2)
File: LTS 2Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1703
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-9

Literal question

Major Occupation

PSOC (PSOC)
File: LTS 2Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete Minimum: 1111

Format: numeric Maximum: 9629

Width: 4 Mean: 3880.5

Decimals: 0 Standard deviation: 2128

Range: 1111-9629
Literal question
PSOC

rev_PSOC (PSOC rev)
File: LTS 2Q 2019 vacancies

Overview
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Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Literal question

rev_PSOC

Title of Occupation (JOBVAC)
File: LTS 2Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 60

Literal question
Title of Occupation

Number of Vacancies (NUM_VAC)

File: LTS 2Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-442

Literal question
Number of Vacancies

Valid cases: 1703
Invalid: 0

Minimum: 1

Maximum: 442

Mean: 6.7

Standard deviation: 23.5
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Establishment Control Number (ECN)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 776
Format: character
Width: 255

Province (Prov)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-4

Municipality (City_Mun)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 14
Range: 1-14 Mean: 4

Standard deviation: 2.7

Barangay (Bgy)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 124
Range: 1-124 Mean: 38.8

Standard deviation: 28.6

Revised PSIC (rev_PSIC)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 287
Range: 1-287 Mean: 94.7

Standard deviation: 77.2
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Survey Status (Status)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1
Range: 1-1 Mean: 1

Standard deviation: 0

Main Economic Activity (maineco)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 775
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 77

Revise Main Economic Activity (rev_mea)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 775
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 77

Major Product/Goods and Services (maj_prod)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 775
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 100

Revise Major Product/Goods and Services (rev_mprod)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 775
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 100

Remarks (remarks)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 61
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 65
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Total Employment (emp)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 775
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 4 Minimum: 16
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9925
Range: 16-9925 Mean: 238.2

Standard deviation: 667.2

Original Main Economic Activity (orig_maineco)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 776
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 77

Original Major Product/Goods and Services (ORIG_MPROD_R)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 776
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 100

Accession (Jul) (accl)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 491
Range: 0-491 Mean: 6.2

Standard deviation: 27.5

Accession (Aug) (acc2)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 329
Range: 0-329 Mean: 5.6

Standard deviation: 23.8

Accession (Sep) (acc3)
File: LTS 3Q 2019
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Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 586
Range: 0-586 Mean: 6.6

Standard deviation: 35.5

Separation (Jul) (sepl)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 301
Range: 0-301 Mean: 5.7

Standard deviation: 21.5

Separation (Aug) (sep2)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 326
Range: 0-326 Mean: 3.9

Standard deviation: 17.9

Separation (Sep) (sep3)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 186
Range: 0-186 Mean: 3.5

Standard deviation: 13.6

Average Employment (Revised) (gemp)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 16 Minimum: 16
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9717.3
Range: 16-9717.33333333333 Mean: 237.1

Standard deviation: 659.6
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Total Accession (3rd Qtr) (gacc)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1287
Range: 0-1287 Mean: 18.5

Standard deviation: 79

Due to Expansion (3rd Qtr) (gexp)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1170
Range: 0-1170 Mean: 11.3

Standard deviation: 65.6

Due to Replacements (3rd Qtr) (grep)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 775
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 450
Range: 0-450 Mean: 7.2

Standard deviation: 27.6

Total Separation (3rd Qtr) (gsep)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 629
Range: 0-629 Mean: 13.1

Standard deviation: 43.6

Employee-Initiated (3rd Qtr) (geyi)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 523
Range: 0-523 Mean: 9.1

Standard deviation: 33.8
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Employer-Initiated (3rd Qtr) (qeri)

File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-332

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 332

Mean: 4

Standard deviation: 21.2

Previous Total Employment (prevemp)

File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 5
Decimals: 0
Range: 16-12975

Employment (Jul) (empl)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 4
Decimals: 0
Range: 16-9528

Employment (Aug) (emp?2)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 4
Decimals: 0
Range: 16-9699

Employment (Sep) (emp3)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 4
Decimals: 0
Range: 16-9925

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 16

Maximum: 12975

Mean: 246

Standard deviation: 761.8

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 16

Maximum: 9528

Mean: 234.9

Standard deviation: 652.2

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 16

Maximum: 9699

Mean: 236.6

Standard deviation: 658.9

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 16

Maximum: 9925

Mean: 239.8

Standard deviation: 668.3
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Due to Expansion (Jul) (acclexp)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 491
Range: 0-491 Mean: 3.7

Standard deviation: 22.7

Due to Expansion (Aug) (acc2exp)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 329
Range: 0-329 Mean: 3.1

Standard deviation: 19.5

Due to Expansion (Sep) (acc3exp)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 530
Range: 0-530 Mean: 4.5

Standard deviation: 31.3

Due to Replacement (Jul) (acclrep)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 775
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 184
Range: 0-184 Mean: 2.5

Standard deviation: 11

Due to Replacement (Aug) (acc2rep)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 775
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 110
Range: 0-110 Mean: 2.5

Standard deviation: 9.6
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Due to Replacement (Sep) (acc3rep)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 775
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 164
Range: 0-164 Mean: 2.1

Standard deviation: 9.3

Employer-initiated (Jul) (sepleri)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 267
Range: 0-267 Mean: 1.8

Standard deviation: 12.2

Employer-initiated (Aug) (sep2eri)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 320
Range: 0-320 Mean: 1.2

Standard deviation: 12.6

Employer-initiated (Sep) (sep3eri)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 775
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 150
Range: 0-150 Mean: 1

Standard deviation: 7.3

Lack of Market (m1R1)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 3
Format: numeric Invalid: 773
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1
Range: 1-1 Mean: 1

Standard deviation: 0
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Financial Losses (mM1R2)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 3
Format: numeric Invalid: 773
Width: 1 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 2-2

Reorganization / Downsizing (m1R3)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 19
Format: numeric Invalid: 757
Width: 1 Minimum: 3
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3
Range: 3-3 Mean: 3

Standard deviation: 0

Merger / Change in Management (m1R4)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 4
Format: numeric Invalid: 772
Width: 1 Minimum: 4
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 4-4 Mean: 4

Standard deviation: 0

Project Completion (m1R5)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 96

Format: numeric Invalid: 680

Width: 1 Minimum: 5

Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5

Range: 5-5 Mean: 5
Standard deviation: 0

AWOL (m1R6)

File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 71

Format: numeric Invalid: 705

Width: 1 Minimum: 6

Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6

Range: 6-6 Mean: 6

Standard deviation: 0
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Retirement (m1R7)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 7-7

Others (mR11)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-11

Other Specify (sepleyi othl)

File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 255

Valid cases: 16
Invalid: 760
Minimum: 7
Maximum: 7

Mean: 7

Standard deviation: 0

Valid cases: 26
Invalid: 750
Minimum: 11
Maximum: 11

Mean: 11

Standard deviation: 0

Valid cases: 26

Separation Employee-initiated (Jul) (sepleyi)

File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-301

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 301

Mean: 3.9

Standard deviation: 16.7

Separation Employee-initiated (Aug) (sep2eyi)

File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-186

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 186

Mean: 2.7

Standard deviation: 10.9
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Separation Employee-initiated (Sep) (sep3eyi)

File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-156

AWOL (m1R6A)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-6

Retirement (M1R7A)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 7-7

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 156

Mean: 2.5

Standard deviation: 10.3

Valid cases: 70

Invalid: 706

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 6

Mean: 5.9

Standard deviation: 0.7

Valid cases: 47
Invalid: 729
Minimum: 7
Maximum: 7

Mean: 7

Standard deviation: 0

Hired by another Company (m1R8)

File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 8-8

To Work Abroad (m1R9)

File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 9-9

Valid cases: 275
Invalid: 501
Minimum: 8
Maximum: 8

Mean: 8

Standard deviation: 0

Valid cases: 120
Invalid: 656
Minimum: 9
Maximum: 9

Mean: 9

Standard deviation: 0
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Family Consideration (m1R10)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 10-10

Others (m1R11A)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-11

Other Specify (sepleyi oth2)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 255

Valid cases: 169
Invalid: 607
Minimum: 10
Maximum: 10

Mean: 10

Standard deviation: 0

Valid cases: 140
Invalid: 636
Minimum: 11
Maximum: 11

Mean: 11

Standard deviation: 0

Valid cases: 141

Agency Hired Worker (Jul) (ahw1)

File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 4
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-7160

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 7160

Mean: 17

Standard deviation: 262.8

Agency Hired Worker (Aug) (ahw?2)

File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 4
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-7241

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 7241

Mean: 17.3

Standard deviation: 265.9
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Agency Hired Worker (Sep) (ahw3)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7296
Range: 0-7296 Mean: 18

Standard deviation: 268.7

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Jul) (tal)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 710
Range: 0-710 Mean: 1.4

Standard deviation: 25.7

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Aug) (ta2)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 81
Range: 0-81 Mean: 0.5

Standard deviation: 4.4

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Sep) (ta3)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 211
Range: 0-211 Mean: 0.9

Standard deviation: 9.2

Agency Hired Worker Separation (Jul) (tsl)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 776
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 198
Range: 0-198 Mean: 0.8

Standard deviation: 8.8
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Agency Hired Worker Separation (Aug) (ts2)

File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-20

Agency Hired Worker Separation

File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-24

Weights (buf)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous

Format: numeric

Width: 5

Decimals: 2

Range: 2.12962962962963-47.5426105717368

Revise Weights (buf rev)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous

Format: numeric

Width: 5

Decimals: 2

Range: 1-47.5426105717368

New employment size (n_ategrp)

File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-2

Valid cases: 776
Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 20

Mean: 0.2

Standard deviation: 1.3

(Sep) (ts3)

Valid cases: 776
Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 24

Mean: 0.2

Standard deviation: 1.5

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 2.1
Maximum: 47.5

Mean: 23.1

Standard deviation: 12.9

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 1

Maximum: 47.5

Mean: 22.9

Standard deviation: 13.1

Valid cases: 776
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 2
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Labor Turnover (Jul) (It1)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 7
Decimals: 2
Range: -301-256

Labor Turnover (Aug) (It2)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 7
Decimals: 2
Range: -324-212

Labor Turnover (Sep) (It3)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 7
Decimals: 2
Range: -150-530

Labor Turnover (3rd Qtr) (Itq)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 7
Decimals: 2
Range: -342-658

Major Industry (maj_ind)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 1

Valid cases: 776
Invalid: 0

Minimum: -301
Maximum: 256

Mean: 0.6

Standard deviation: 23

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: -324
Maximum: 212

Mean: 1.7

Standard deviation: 19.7

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: -150
Maximum: 530

Mean: 3.1

Standard deviation: 29.9

Valid cases: 776

Invalid: 0

Minimum: -342
Maximum: 658

Mean: 5.4

Standard deviation: 52.6

Valid cases: 776
Invalid: 0
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New major industry (nmaj_ind)
File: LTS 3Q 2019

Overview
Type: Discrete Valid cases: 776
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1



Establishment Control Number (ECN)
File: LTS 3Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 255

Literal question
Establishment Control Number

Major Industry (nmaj_ind)
File: LTS 3Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 663
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Literal question
Major Industry

Major Occupation (nmaj_occ)
File: LTS 3Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 663
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Literal question
Major Occupation

PSOC (PSOC)
File: LTS 3Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Literal question
PSOC

rev_PSOC (rev_psoc)
File: LTS 3Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Literal question
rev_PSOC
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Title of Occupation (JOBVAC)
File: LTS 3Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 49

Literal question
Title of Occupation

Number of Vacancies (NUM_VAC)
File: LTS 3Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 663
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 499
Range: 1-499 Mean: 7.7

Standard deviation: 27.9
Literal question

Number of Vacancies
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Establishment Control Number (ECN)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 726
Format: character
Width: 255

Description

Establishment control number
Literal question
Establishment Control Number

Province (Prov)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 726
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Description

The third and fourth digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the establishment.

Literal question
Province

Municipality (City_Mun)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Description

The fifth and sixth digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the establishment.

Literal question
Municipality

Barangay (Bgy)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3

Decimals: 0

Description

The last three digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the establishment.
Literal question

Barangay
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Revised PSIC (rev_PSIC)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3

Decimals: 0

Description
Revised industry code of the establishment found during field operation.

Survey Status (Status)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0

Description

Status of the questionnaire after field operations.
Literal question

Status

Main Economic Activity (maineco)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 726
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 79

Description

Activity that contributes the biggest or major portion of the gross income or revenues of the establishment.
Literal question
Main Economic Activity

Revised Main Economic Activity (rev_mea)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 726
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 79

Description

revised main economic activity found during the field operation

Major Product/Goods and Services (maj_prod)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 726
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 93

Revised Major Product (rev_mprod)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 726
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 93

Remarks (Remarks)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 64
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 69

Current Total Employment (emp)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 725
Format: numeric Invalid: 1

Width: 5 Minimum: 16
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 14093

Mean: 273.2
Standard deviation: 866.4

Original Main Economic Activity (orig_maineco)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 726
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 77

Original Major Product/Goods and Services (ORIG_mprod r)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 726
Width: 4

Decimals: 2
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Accession (Oct) (ACC1)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Accession (Oct)

Accession (Nov) (ACC2)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Accession (Nov)

Accession (Dec) (ACC3)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Accession (Dec)

Separation (Oct) (SEP1)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Separation (Oct)

Valid cases: 726

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 732

Mean: 6.5

Standard deviation: 33.2

Valid cases: 725

Invalid: 1

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 397

Mean: 6.1

Standard deviation: 26.4

Valid cases: 725

Invalid: 1

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 406

Mean: 3.8

Standard deviation: 20.9

Valid cases: 726

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 409

Mean: 4

Standard deviation: 19.7
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Separation ((Nov) (SEP2)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Separation ((Nov)

Separation (Dec) (SEP3)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Separation (Dec)

Valid cases: 726

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 338

Mean: 3.5

Standard deviation: 17.8

Valid cases: 726

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 487

Mean: 4.4

Standard deviation: 27.3

Average Employment (Revised) (QEMP)

File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0

Valid cases: 726

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 14

Maximum: 14112.3
Mean: 272.6

Standard deviation: 867.3

Total Accession (4th Qtr) (QACC)

File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 4
Decimals: 0

Valid cases: 726

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 1219

Mean: 16.3

Standard deviation: 67.5

Due to Expansion ((4th Qtr) (QEXP)

File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 866
Mean: 10.2

Standard deviation: 53.7

Due to Replacements (4th Qtr) (QREP)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 353

Mean: 6.1
Standard deviation: 24.5

Total Separation (4th Qtr) (QSEP)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 968

Mean: 11.9
Standard deviation: 57.1

Employee-Initiated (4th Qtr) (QEYI)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 742

Mean: 8.1
Standard deviation: 37.2

Employer-Initiated (4th Qtr) (QERI)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 412

Mean: 3.7
Standard deviation: 25.4
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Previous Total Employment (PREVEMP)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 5 Minimum: 16
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12975

Mean: 274.3
Standard deviation: 907.4

Employment (Oct) (EMP1)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 5 Minimum: 10
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 14070

Mean: 271.2
Standard deviation: 865

Literal question
Employment (Oct)

Employment (Nov) (EMP2)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 5 Minimum: 15
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 14174

Mean: 273.6
Standard deviation: 871.3

Literal question
Employment (Nov)

Employment (Dec) (EMP3)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 5 Minimum: 16
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 14093

Mean: 273
Standard deviation: 865.8

Literal question
Employment (Dec)

Accession due to Expansion (Oct) (ACCLEXP)
File: 4Q LTS 2019
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Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 562

Mean: 3.8
Standard deviation: 25.4

Literal question
Accession due to Expansion (Oct)

Accession due to Expansion(Nov) (ACC2EXP)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 725
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 360

Mean: 4
Standard deviation: 22.6

Literal question
Accession due to Expansion(Nov)

Accession due to Expansion(Dec) (ACC3EXP)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 725
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 406

Mean: 2.4
Standard deviation: 19.7

Literal question
Accession due to Expansion(Dec)

Accession due to Replacement (Oct) (ACC1REP)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 187

Mean: 2.7
Standard deviation: 12.4

Literal question
Accession due to Replacement (Oct)

Accession due to Replacement (Nov) (ACC2REP)
File: 4Q LTS 2019
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Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Accession due to Replacement (Nov)

Valid cases: 725
Invalid: 1

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 118

Mean: 2.1

Standard deviation: 8.9

Accession due to Replacement ((Dec) (ACC3REP)

File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Accession due to Replacement ((Dec)

Valid cases: 725
Invalid: 1

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 90

Mean: 1.4

Standard deviation: 6.3

Separation Employer-initiated ((Oct) (SEP1ERI)

File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Separation Employer-initiated ((Oct)

Valid cases: 726

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 363

Mean: 1.5

Standard deviation: 14.4

Separation Employer-initiated ((Oct) (SEP2ERI)

File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Separation Employer-initiated ((Oct)

Valid cases: 726
Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 156

Mean: 0.9

Standard deviation: 7.1

Separation Employer-initiated (Dec) (SEP3ERI)

File: 4Q LTS 2019

Philippines - Labor Turnover Survey 2019

98



Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 219

Mean: 1.4
Standard deviation: 12.3

Literal question
Separation Employer-initiated (Dec)

Lack of Market (M1R1)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 3
Format: numeric Invalid: 723
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Literal question
Lack of Market

Financial Losses (M1R2)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 3
Format: numeric Invalid: 723
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Literal question
Financial Losses

Reorganization / Downsizing (M1R3)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 11
Format: numeric Invalid: 715
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Literal question
Reorganization / Downsizing

Merger / Change in Management (M1R4)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 4
Format: numeric Invalid: 722
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Literal question
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Merger / Change in Management

Project Completion (M1R5)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Project Completion

AWOL (M1Ro6)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Absent withour official leave

Retirement (M1R7)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Retirement

Others (M1R11)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Others

Other Specify (SEPLEYI OTH1)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Valid cases: 79
Invalid: 647

Valid cases: 49
Invalid: 677

Valid cases: 15
Invalid: 711

Valid cases: 42
Invalid: 684
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 42
Format: character
Width: 255

Literal question
Other Specify

Employee-initiated (Oct) (SEP1EYI)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 200

Mean: 2.5
Standard deviation: 10.1

Literal question
Employee-initiated (Oct)

Employee-initiated (Nov) (SEP2EYI)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 231

Mean: 2.6
Standard deviation: 12.4

Literal question
Employee-initiated (Nov)

Employee-initiated (Dec) (SEP3EYI)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 725
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 311

Mean: 3
Standard deviation: 16.6

Literal question
Employee-initiated (Dec)

AWOL (M1R6A)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
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Literal question
Absent withour official leave

Retirement (M1R7A)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Retirement

Hired by another Company (M1R8)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Hired by another Company

To Work Abroad (M1R9)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Literal question
To Work Abroad

Family Consideration (M1R10)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Family Consideration

Others (M1R11A)
File: 4Q LTS 2019
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Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0

Literal question
Others

Other Specify (SEP1EYI OTH2)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 123
Format: character
Width: 255

Literal question
Other Specify

Agency Hired Worker (Oct) (AHW1)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7350

Mean: 18.7
Standard deviation: 279.1

Literal question
Agency Hired Worker (Oct)

Agency Hired Worker (Nov) (AHW?2)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7352

Mean: 19.3
Standard deviation: 279.8

Literal question
Agency Hired Worker (Nov)

Agency Hired Worker (Dec) (AHW3)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 725
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 4 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7302
Mean: 19.5

Standard deviation: 279.8
Literal question
Agency Hired Worker (Dec)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Oct) (TA1)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 54

Mean: 0.4
Standard deviation: 3

Literal question
Agency Hired Worker Accession (Oct)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Nov) (TA2)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 726
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 287

Mean: 0.7
Standard deviation: 10.9

Literal question
Agency Hired Worker Accession (Nov)

Agency Hired Worker Accession (Dec) (TA3)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 725
Format: numeric Invalid: 1
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 343

Mean: 0.6
Standard deviation: 12.8

Literal question
Agency Hired Worker Accession (Dec)

Agency Hired Worker Separation (Octl) (TS1)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview
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Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Literal question

Agency Hired Worker Separation (Octl)

Valid cases: 726

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 273

Mean: 0.6

Standard deviation: 10.3

Agency Hired Worker Separation (Nov) (TS2)

File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0

Literal question

Agency Hired Worker Separation (Nov)

Valid cases: 726
Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 22

Mean: 0.2

Standard deviation: 1.2

Agency Hired Worker Separation (Dec) (TS3)

File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0

Literal question

Agency Hired Worker Separation (Dec)

weights (buf)

File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 5

revised weights (buf rev)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Valid cases: 726
Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0
Maximum: 73

Mean: 0.4

Standard deviation: 4

Valid cases: 726
Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0.4
Maximum: 104.3
Mean: 24.8

Standard deviation: 15
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Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 5
Decimals: 2

Valid cases: 726

Invalid: 0

Minimum: 0.4
Maximum: 76.9

Mean: 24.2

Standard deviation: 14.9

New employment size (n_ategrp)

File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0

Labor Turnover (Oct) (lt1)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 7
Decimals: 2

Labor Turnover (Nov) (It2)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 6
Decimals: 2

Labor Turnover (Dec) (It3)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 7
Decimals: 2

Labor Turnover (4th Qtr) (ltr)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Valid cases: 726
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 2

Valid cases: 726

Invalid: 0

Minimum: -409
Maximum: 684

Mean: 2.5

Standard deviation: 34.3

Valid cases: 726
Invalid: 0

Minimum: -43
Maximum: 182

Mean: 2.7

Standard deviation: 15

Valid cases: 726

Invalid: 0

Minimum: -368
Maximum: 274

Mean: -0.6

Standard deviation: 19.8
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Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 7
Decimals: 2

Major Industry (maj_ind)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 1

New major industry (nmaj_ind)
File: 4Q LTS 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 1

Valid cases: 726

Invalid: 0

Minimum: -462
Maximum: 375

Mean: 4.4

Standard deviation: 36.5

Valid cases: 726
Invalid: 0

Valid cases: 726
Invalid: 0
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Establishment Control Number (ECN)
File: LTS 4Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 255

Literal question
Establishment Control Number

Major Industry (nmaj_ind)
File: LTS 4Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 741
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Literal question
Major Industry

Major Occupation (nmaj_occ)
File: LTS 4Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 741
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Literal question
Major Occupation

PSOC (PSOC)
File: LTS 4Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Literal question
PSOC

rev_PSOC (PSOC rev)
File: LTS 4Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0

Literal question
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rev_PSOC

Title of Occupation (JOBVAC)
File: LTS 4Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 54

Literal question
Title of Occupation

Number of Vacancies (NUM_VAC)
File: LTS 4Q 2019 vacancies

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 741
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 3 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 125
Range: 1-125 Mean: 6.4

Standard deviation: 15.9

Literal question
Number of Vacancies
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Related Materials
Questionnaires

LTS Questionnaire 1st to 4th Quarters 2019

Title LTS Questionnaire 1st to 4th Quarters 2019
Country National Capital Region
Language English

Filename Questionnaire/LTS QUESTIONNAIRE 2019 Final (1).pdf

Reports

LABSTAT Updatelst qtr to 4th qtr 2019

Title LABSTAT Updatelst qgtr to 4th qtr 2019
Country National Capital Region
Language English

Filename Analytical Document/report of results/2019LTS_Labstat_update.zip
LTS publication tables/ press releases and infographics

Title LTS publication tables/ press releases and infographics
Country National Capital Region
Language English

Filename Analytical Document/publicationpress release/PR_LTS 2019 Infographics 2019.pdf

Technical documents

Labor Turnover Survey 2019 Metadata

Title Labor Turnover Survey 2019 Metadata
Country National Capital Region
Language English

Filename Analytical Document/Metadata/2019LTSMetadata.pdf

LTS Survey Clearance

Title LTS Survey Clearance
Country National Capital Region
Language English

Filename Administrative Documents/2019 LTS SSRCS Form 3.pdf
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2019 Labor Turnover Survey Field Operations Manual

Title 2019 Labor Turnover Survey Field Operations Manual
Country National Capital Region

Language English

Filename Administrative Documents/2019 LTS FOM.pdf

Other materials

Publication Tables

Title Publication Tables

Filename Analytical Document/publicationpress release/LTS Table_2019.zip

Primer

Title Primer

Country National Capital Region

Language English

Filename Reference Documents/primer_2019.pub

LTS final tables 1st qtr to 4 qtr 2019

Title LTS final tables 1st qtr to 4 gqtr 2019
Country National Capital Region
Language English

Filename Other Materials/LTS Final tables from 1st to 4th qrt 2019 (1).pdf
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